

449 5TH STREET LYONS, OREGON 97358 <u>cityoflyons@wavecable.com</u>

So You Want to Be a Planning Commissioner!

Wonderful! Now, let's see what a Planning Commissioner does!

The Planning Commission meets as needed throughout the year to assist with planning and building decisions. The Planning Commission is responsible to review and update the City of Lyons Comprehensive Plan every three years.

The Planning Commission is made up of five members appointed by the City Council. Terms vary from one year to three years.

To be eligible to serve as a Planning Commissioner you must meet these requirements:

- Live within the city limits of the City of Lyons or within the Urban Growth Boundary (UGB)
- Not be an employee of the City of Lyons

Planning Commission meetings are held as needed, usually on a Tuesday evening, at 6:30pm, at Lyons City Hall.

Reviewing the City Codes and Comprehensive Plan will better prepare you to make decisions. You can view those online at our website: <u>www.cityoflyons.org/codes-permits/city-codes/</u> The codes can be printed for you at our office, if needed.

We appreciate your interest and hope that you will join us!